Ethernet Transmitter Test Application Software
TekExpress 10GBASE-T and NBASE-T Datasheet
The Ethernet Transmitter Test Application automates 10GBASE-T,
NBASE-T, and IEEE802.3bz (2.5G/5G) physical medium attachment (PMA)
physical-layer (PHY) electrical testing to provide a fast and accurate way of
testing your Ethernet designs.
Notice to EU customers
This product is not updated to comply with the RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/

Datasheet
4   www.tek.com
Ordering information
10GBASE-T
New instrument orders Product Option Description
DPO/MSO70000 XGBT2 TekExpress Automated 10GBASE-T
Solution
DPO7354C XGBT2 TekExpress Automated 10GBASE-T
Solution
For users with existing DPO/
DSA/MS070000C/D/DX/SX
Series Oscilloscope or
DPO7354C Oscilloscope
Product Option Description
DPO-UP XGBT2 TekExpress Automated 10GBASE-T
Solution Upgrade
DPOFL-XGBT2 - TekExpress Automated 10BASE-T
Solution - Floating License
DPOFT-XGBT2 - TekExpress Automated 10BASE-T
Solution - Floating Trial
NBASE-T and IEEE802.3bz
New instrument orders Product Option Description
DPO/MSO70000 NBASET TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution
DPO7354C NBASET TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution
DPO7254C NBASET TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution
For users with existing DPO/
DSA/MSO70000C/D/DX/SX
Series Oscilloscope or
DPO7254C/DPO7354C
Oscilloscope
Product Option Description
DPO-UP NBASET TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution Upgrade
DPOFL-XGBT2 - TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution - Floating License
DPOFT-XGBT2 - TekExpress Automated NBASE-T and
IEEE802.3bz Solution - Floating Trial
Supported probes
Oscilloscopes For Droop, PSD, Linearity, Clock Frequency, Jitter-
Master, and Jitter-Slave measurements
For Return Loss measurement
DPO7254C/DPO7354C P6300 - Minimum of one and maximum of four required P6300 - Minimum of two required
TDP3500 - Minimum of one and maximum of four
required
TDP3500 - Minimum of two required
SMA Cables - Minimum of two required NA
DPO/DSA/MSO70000C/D/DX/SX Series P6300 - Minimum of one and maximum of four required P6300 - Minimum of two required
P7330, P7340A, P7350, P7360A, P7380A, and P7313
- Minimum of one and maximum of four required
P7330, P7340A, P7350, P7360A, P7380A, and P7313
- Minimum of two required
TriMode Probes (P7504, P7506, P7508, P7513A,
P7516, and P7520) - Minimum of one and maximum of
four required
TriMode Probes (P7504, P7506, P7508, P7513A,
P7516, and P7520) - Minimum of two required
P7350SMA, P7380SMA, and P7313SMA - Minimum of
one and maximum of four required
NA
SMA Cables - Minimum of two required NA
TekExpress 10GBASE-T Automated Compliance Software
www.tek.com    5
Oscilloscope compatibility
10GBASE-T Recommended bandwidth
DPO7354C 3.5 GHz
DPO/DSA/MSO70000C/D/DX/SX Series ≥ 4 GHz
NBASE-T and IEEE802.3bz (2.5G and 5G) Recommended bandwidth
DPO7000C ≥ 2.5 GHz
DPO/DSA/MSO70000C/D/DX/SX Series ≥ 4 GHz
AWG compatibility (for Return Loss Measurements)